SD231011-033 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - ZOOTED YOODA

Sample ID SD231011-033 (86005) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 16, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.86%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  ma/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 7.48 74.80 374.00
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 7.95 79.50 397.50
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND A v
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.6 » R l P PY
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND . | I;T|AMON“ S
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 016 27.76 277.63 1388.15
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.29 2.9 14.55
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 293 29.27 146.35
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0007 016 283 2833 14165
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 8.46 84.57 422.85
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 18.74 18738  936.90
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.6 19.39 193.92 969.60
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 30.89 308.87 1544.35
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 7.95 79.50 397.50
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 7.48 7480 374.00
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 95-HHC ) 138 113.84 569.20
Total Cannabinoids 95.83 95831 4791.55

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

% % e L7
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 1.45 14.48 7241
Total 145 14.45 7241

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 16 Oct 2023 12:56:33 -0700

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease, Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Resuits are reported on
an "as faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not incloded in the
a r m are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN




SD231011-030 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - TRIPPY T-RUMP

Sample ID SD231011-030 (86002) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 13, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.57%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  mg/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01  0.031 ND ND ND

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND n
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND D@“‘Tf“"
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0001 016 ND  ND ND 5 o
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 7.55 75.51 377.55 g ——, *
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 7.80 77.99 389.95 &
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND

1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND \»
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND y :
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND d ‘I‘ r *
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND 9 RIPPY T_RUMF
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND f bt

Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 047 171 8.55 z .
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND \ 3 RI PPY
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND DMMQN =3
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul v .

A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 016 2832 28323 1416.15 DISPOSABLE H
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.15 153 7.65

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.6 393 39.31 196.55

(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 9.58 95.76 478.80

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 19.75 197.49  987.40

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND

Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.6 19.71  197.06  985.30

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND

9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND

A9-THC methyl ether (A9-MeO-THC) ND ND ND

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 28.48 284.76 1423.80

Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 7.80 77.99 389.95

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 7.55 75.51 377.55

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) 13.51 135.07 675.35

Total Cannabinoids 94.21 94210 471050

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

%, % e L
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.0011 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.001 0.0034 1.61 16.09 80.45
Total 1.61 16.09 80.45

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing -
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:20:21 -0700

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
“This report shall not be reproduced except n ful without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for somples and batches Indicated. Results are reported on
an s faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
arm are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN




SD231011-035 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - STAR F@#KER

Sample ID SD231011-035 (86007) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 13, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.64%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result Result

Analyte ma/a ma/g % ma/g  ma/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 016 ND ND ND

Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.6 752 7520 376.00

Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.6 7.76 77.60  388.00

1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND

1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND

Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0005 016  ND ND ND STAR F@HKER
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND v ‘\
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.6 0.16 158 7.90 1
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0015 0047 ND ND ND ' B | R' P P\Y |
ex0-THC (exo-THC) 0005 016 ND  ND ND £ DIAEME{SI N‘\' f
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 ul ul ul F
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0004 016 2837 28371 1418.55 E oisposaBLE (3
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.6 0.10 1.02 5.10

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 016 3.80 37.95 189.75

(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 016 228 2278 113.90

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.6 9.56 9555 477.75

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 18.34 183.42 917.10

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND

Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 016 19.60 19597 979.85

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 016 ND ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.16 ND ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND

9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND

Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 30.75 307.51 1537.55

Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 7.76 77.60  388.00

Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 752 7520 376.00

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) 1335 13350 667.50

Total Cannabinoids 94.26 94258 4712.90

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

% % e L7
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 152 15.18 75.90
Total 152 15.18 75.90

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:14:06 -0700

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Resuits are reported on
an s faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
a r m are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN




SD231011-034 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - SPACE COWBOY

> SDPharmLabs

Sample ID SD231011-034 (86006) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 13, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.7%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an isomer
of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  mg/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01  0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 7.62 76.21 381.05
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 7.88 78.82 394.10
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.15 153 7.65
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul ‘ DISPOSABLE 5
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 016 28.65 286.48 1432.40
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.27 2.68 13.40
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 456 4560 228.00
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 230 22.95 14.75
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 9.72 97.15 485.75
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 18.42 184.24 921.20
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 016 19.88 198.80 994.00
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 321 3121 1560.55
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 7.88 78.82 394.10
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 7.62 76.21 381.05
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 95-HHC ) 14.28 14275 713.75
Total Cannabinoids 92.02 920.23 460115

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

% % e L7
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 158 15.78 78.90
Total 158 15.78 78.90

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 1112:39 -0700

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Resuits are reported on
an s faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
a r m are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN
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PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis
3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - SHROOM TROOPER

Sample ID SD231011-039 (86011)
Tested for Latroinc

Sampled -

Analyses executed CANX, AMU

Received Oct 11, 2023

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Oct 13, 2023
Unit Mass (g) 5.0

QA Testing

SDPharmLalbs

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.51%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an isomer

of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001

The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV)
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)

1(S)-THD (s-THD)

1(R)-THD (r-THD)

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)

Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC )

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + ABTHC + A10THC )
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD )

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU

LoD
mg/g
0.013
0.002
0.01
0.012
0.007
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.013
0.025
0.001
0.021
0.005
0.013
0.001
0.015
0.005
0.003
0.004
0.015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0.001
0.024
0.014
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.031
0.066
0.026
0.005
0.008
0.067

Lo
mg/g
0.041
0.007
0.031
0.036
0.021
016
016
016
016
0.041
0075
016
0.064
016
0038
016
0.047
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
016
0.071
0.043
016
016
016
016
0.094
016
0079
016
0025
0.204

The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

Ibotenic Acid (IBOa)
Muscimol (MUOL)
Total

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Acc. #85368

PJLA
Testing

Result Result
mg/g mg/Unit

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
719
7.69
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.08
ND
ND
ul
26.61
0.26
2.83
2.76
7.93
18.75
ND
ND
18.41
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
29.63
7.69
719
10.76
93.76

LoD
mg/g
0.001
0.001

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
71.91
76.93
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.83
ND
ND
ul
266.10
2.60
28.27
27.58
79.30
187.48
ND
ND
184.10
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
296.28
76.93
7.9
107.57
937.62

Result

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
359.55
384.65
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
4.15
ND
ND
ul
1330.50
13.00
141.35
137.90
396.50
937.40
ND
ND
920.50
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
1481.40
384.65
359.55
537.85
4688.10

Sample photography

DISPOSABLE

LO Result Result
mg/g % mg/g
0.0034 ND ND
0.0034 159 15.88
1.59 15.88

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

Pharm
CANNABIS LABORATO|

LIMS & ELN

ar e an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail staf

Us is reported, that status is intended to

Result
mg/Unit

ND
79.45
79.45

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:24:59 -0700

“This report shall not be reproduced except n full, without the written gpproval of the laby This report is for Informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on

In accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
st.

Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon reque:



SD231011-036 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

QA Testing

SDPharmLalbs

sample DON'T TRIP - SHROOMBACCA'S BREAKFAST

Sample ID SD231011-036 (86008)
Tested for Latroinc

Sampled -

Analyses executed CANX, AMU

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Oct 13, 2023
Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Received Oct 11, 2023

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.35%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

peak in your chr g due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an

Analyte nl;g?g mL(g) 3 Result F,:,f;}'g mF;e/sJ:‘t" Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01  0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 714 739 356.95
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 737 73.70 368.50
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0013 0041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.21 2.06 10.30
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul 4 5
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0004 016 2697 269.74 1348.70 i
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.08 0.79 3.95
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.6 3.50 3495 174.75
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0007 016 224 2235 1M.75
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.6 9.15 91.46 457.30
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.6 19.45 194.49 972.45
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.6 18.73 187.28 936.40
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND

Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 29.29 292.88 1464.40
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 737 7370 368.50
Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 714 7139 356.95
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) 1264 126.41 632.05
Total Cannabinoids 94.36 943.55 4717.75
AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis
Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

LOD LO Result Result Result
Analyte ma/g mg/g % mg/g mg/Unit
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 139 13.89 69.45
Total 139 13.89 69.45

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:23:06 -0700

Acc. #85368

Tetng [=

b 1o
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

This report shall not be reproduced except n full without the written approval of the lab, This report i for informational puroses only and should not be,used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches Indicated. Results are reported on
an “gs received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request.

Pharm/yare
CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN




SD231011-038 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - MARTIAN MINDMELT

Sample ID SD231011-038 (86010)
Tested for Latroinc

Sampled -

Analyses executed CANX, AMU

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Received Oct 11, 2023

QA Testing

> SDPharmLabs

Reported Oct 16, 2023

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.67%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 16, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

e
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 717 nn
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.6 7.66 76.59
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0013 0041 ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013  0.038 ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.09 0.88
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 26.76  267.62
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.26 2.56
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 273 27.31
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.6 2.82 28.16
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 8.19 81.87
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 17.32  173.22
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 18.72 187.16
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041  0.16 ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031  0.094 ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND
9(S)-HHC-0-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 016 ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 29.83 298.34
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 7.66 76.59
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 747 nn
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) 10.92 10918
Total Cannabinoids 8439 84386
AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU

The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte nl;g/og
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.0011
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011
Total

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PJLA
Testing

peak in your chr 9

due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an

Sample photography

RTIAN MINDMELT,

INDICA

S DIAMONAYS

DISPOSABLE (
B

LO Result Result
mg/g % mg/g

0.0034 ND ND
0.0034 121 1214
121 1214

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 16 Oct 2023 12:57:22 -0700

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance wif

Pharm/yare
CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

This report shall not be reproduced except in ful without the written approal of the laby This report i for Informatianal purposes only and shauld not be ysed to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
K basis, ndi d federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request.



SD231011-031 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

SDPharmLalbs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - JABBA DABBA

Sample ID SD231011-031 (86003) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 13, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Luborutc;rg notec: Thzgestirr&cted concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.98%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  mg/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 7.53 75.31 376.55
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 8.10 80.98  404.90
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 016 <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.6 27.75 277.46 1387.30
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.36 3.55 17.75
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.6 219 21.90 109.50
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0007 016 359 3587  179.35
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 8.55 85.54 427.70
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 19.75 197.49 987.45
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 016 19.49 194.87 97435
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC + A8THC + A10THC) 3169 316.88 1584.40
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 8.10 80.98 404.90
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 7.53 75.31 376.55
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) 10.74 107.44 537.20
Total Cannabinoids 9315 931.46 4657.30

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

55 % =
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 156 15.57 77.85
Total 156 15.57 77.85

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing orifa ici

€FU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
TNTC Too Numerous to Count Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:10:24 -0700

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

This report shall not be reproduced except n full without the written approval of the lab, This report i for informational puroses only and should not be,used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches Indicated. Results are reported on
o3 received basis, unless indicated otherwise. When g Rass)Fall status is reported, that status is intended to be In accordanice with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty s not included in the
St
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SD231011-037 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - HYPPER_GLITCH

Sample ID SD231011-037 (86009) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 13, 2023
Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.68%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an
isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  ma/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01  0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 737 73.73 368.65
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 7.90 79.02 395.10
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 016 0.10 1.05 5.25
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 016 27.23 27234 1361.70
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.28 279 13.95
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 016 2.87 28.71 143.55
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 2.87 28.70 143.50
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 8.24 82.42 41210
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 19.05 190.12 950.60
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 016 18.86 188.57 94285
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 30.38 303.83 1519.15
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 7.90 79.02 395.10
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 737 73.73 368.65
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 95-HHC ) nn mai3 555.65
Total Cannabinoids 94.87 948.71 474355

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

% % e L7
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 138 13.75 68.75
Total 138 13.75 68.75

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

LOQ Limit of Quantification [ 3

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager

Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:23:48 -0700
PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Resuits are reported on
an s faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
a r m are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request
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SD231011-040 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis
3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - GALAXY HITCHIKER

Sample ID SD231011-040 (86012)
Tested for Latroinc

Sampled -

Analyses executed CANX, AMU

Received Oct 11, 2023

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Oct 13, 2023
Unit Mass (g) 5.0

QA Testing

SDPharmLalbs

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.78%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chromatogram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an

isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001

The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV)
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)

1(S)-THD (s-THD)

1(R)-THD (r-THD)

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)

Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC )

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + ASTHC + A10THC )
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD )

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU

LOD

LO

mg/g mg/g

0.013
0.002
0.01
0.012
0.007
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.013
0.025
0.001
0.021
0.005
0.013
0.001
0.015
0.005
0.003
0.004
0.015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0.001
0.024
0.014
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.031
0.066
0.026
0.005
0.008
0.067

0.041
0.007
0.031
0.036
0.021
0.6
0.16
0.6
0.16
0.041
0.075
0.16
0.064
0.6
0.038
0.6
0.047
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.6
0.16
0.6
0.16
0.071
0.043
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.094
0.16
0.079
0.16
0.025
0.204

The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

Ibotenic Acid (IBOa)
Muscimol (MUOL)
Total

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Acc. #85368

PJLA
Testing

Result

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
7.32
7.75
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.08
ND
ND
ul
27.37
0.29
274
3.00
8.23
18.35
ND
ND
19.08
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
30.66
7.75
7.32
10.97
94.86

LoD
mg/g
0.001
0.001

Result  Result
mg/g mg/Unit
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
73.23 366.15
77.50 387.50
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
0.84 4.20
ND ND
ND ND
ul ul
273.66 1368.30
290 14.50
27.39 136.95
30.04 150.20
82.29 41.45
183.48 917.25
ND ND
ND ND
190.79  953.95
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
ND ND
306.60 1533.00
77.50 387.50
73.23 366.15
109.68 548.40
948.64 4743.20

Sample photography

RIPPY.

DIAMONA-S

DISPOSABLE -

LO Result Result
mg/g % mg/g

0.0034 ND ND
0.0034 157 15.67
157 15.67

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
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eceived” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail sta d g ocal la
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon reques

s is reported, that status is intended to

in accordance wif

Result
mg/Unit

ND
78.35
78.35

Authorized Signature

Bronden Staik

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Fri, 13 Oct 2023 11:25:45 -0700

This report shall not be reproduced except n full without the written approval of the lab, This report i for informational puroses only and should not be,used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches Indicated. Results are reported on
K i i federal state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the



SD231011-032 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample DON'T TRIP - DARTH VAPOR

Sample ID SD231011-032 (86004) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Latroinc

Sampled - Received Oct 11, 2023 Reported Oct 16, 2023

Analyses executed CANX, AMU Unit Mass (g) 5.0

Laboratory note: The estimated concentration of the unknown peak in this sample is 5.76%. Currently, PharmLabs laboratory can not confirm the unidentified peak in your chr gram due to an interference (only with concentrated d8 products) from which we believe to be an

isomer of d8-THC or d9-THC.

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately 7.806% at the 95% Confidence Level
LOD LO Result Result  Result

Analyte ma/g mg/g % ma/g  mg/Unit Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (1-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013  0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01  0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 7.31 73n 365.55
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 7.80 77.95 389.75
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 ND ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.6

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.6 ul ul ul
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 2711 27110 1355.50
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 0.16 0.26 264 13.20
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.6 234 23.35 116.75
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 317 3nn 158.55
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 8.26 82.56 412.80
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 016 1836  183.60 918.00
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 016 19.05 190.54 952.70
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC ) ND ND ND
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC) 30.54 305.45 1527.25
Total CBD (CBDa *0.877 + CBD ) 7.80 77.95 389.75
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) 7.31 73n 365.55
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 95-HHC ) 10.59 105.91 529.55
Total Cannabinoids 93.66 936.62 4683.10

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Oct 13, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

LOD LO Result Result Result
Analyte ma/g mg/g % mg/g mg/Unit
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 0.001 0.0034 ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.0011 0.0034 135 13.48 67.40
Total 135 13.48 67.40
Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

Rhanden Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 16 Oct 2023 12:55:41 -0700

L. k]
[=]=2 =]

<LOQ Detected PJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Resuits are reported on
an s faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
a r m are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request
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